
News from Achieve Australia and Inclusive 

Housing Australia 

This letter is written by 2 

service providers. One is 

Achieve Australia and the other 

is Inclusive Housing Australia.   

We are writing this letter in 

Easy Read to make it easy to 

understand. 

You can read it with someone 

else so you can ask questions if 

you want to. 

Most things will stay the same 

for you.   



You will still live in the same 

house. 

And still see the same people 

who come and support you 

each day.  

And do the same things at 

home and enjoy going out too. 

You will meet a few new people 

who may visit your home.  



We told you about Ainsley and 

Karen from Achieve who have 

been visiting people at their 

home. You may keep seeing 

their friendly faces.   

You may also see Beck 

sometimes. She works at IHA 

and wants to make sure 

everything works well in your 

home.  

Inclusive Housing Australia will 

look after your house and make 

sure anything broken gets fixed. 

Jo-Anne is the CEO of Achieve. 

She has been visiting people in 

their homes and meeting 

families too.   



Coralee is a new person who 

will be working at Achieve to 

support everyone in their 

homes. She is very friendly and 

is so happy she will be meeting 

you soon.   

This is Jane. She will be 

working with the people who 

support you. She is very happy 

that she will be meeting you 

soon.    

Some other new people will 

only visit once to bring some 

new things to your home like a 

printer.   



You may also meet Tina, 

Esther and Jennifer. They will 

visit soon as well to see how 

things get done at your house. 

Everyone from Achieve 

Australia and Inclusive Housing 

Australia are excited to get to 

meet you.  

We will take care not to be too 

noisy  - making you happy 

always comes first.  


